R
Easy setup and simple operation
The TTSIM-2 Sensor Interface Module monitors up to 150 meters (500
feet) of TraceTek sensing cable. When liquid is detected, the TTSIM-2
unit indicates the leak, displays the location of the leak and switches a
relay to provide local voltage-free contact closure. The TTSIM-2 can also
communicate to a host monitoring system such as a TraceTek TTDM-128 or
directly to a PLC or other host system using standard protocols. The low cost

TTSIM-2-12VDC	 12	Vdc	+/-	10%
TTSIM-2-24VDC 24	Vdc	+/-	10%
Ordering information Catalog Number Description
TTSIM-2 24	Vac	TTSIM-2
TTSIM-2-120 120	Vac	TTSIM-2
TTSIM-2-230 230	Vac	TTSIM-2
TTSIM-2-12VDC 12	Vdc	TTSIM-2
TTSIM-2-24VDC 24	Vdc	TTSIM-2
86 mm
(3.39")
70 mm
(2.76")
58 mm
(2.28")
			 www.visiontec.com.my                                                                                                                                                                1 of 2
TTSIM-2 Sensor Interface Module
Serial interface Network configuration RS-485	two	wire	network,	9600	baud,
addressable	from	1	to	127
Communication protocol MODBUS™,	OptoMux™	or	Johnson	Controls
Metasys™
Relay contacts Type Form	C	(SPDT)
Action Software	selectable;	normally	energized	or
normally	de-energized	(default);	alarm	on
leak; leak or fault; or leak, fault or service
Rating 2	Amps	maximum,	250	Vac	or	30	Vdc
Approvals & Certifications The TTSIM-2 unit is approved for use in ordinary areas. The module must be located in an
ordinary	area,	but	may	monitor	intrinsically	safe	TraceTek	sensors	located	in	hazardous
locations, as shown below.
13 14 15 16 17 20 21 22 23 24
8 9 10 11 12
Class 1, Division 2
Hazardous Location
Sensing Cable
Ordinary area
Leader or
Jumper cable
RE
D
GR
N
YE
L
BL
K TTSIM-1A-120
RATING: 120Vac ±10%
50/60 Hz 3VA
SH
LD RS